
Enforcement program contacts 

Field investigator regions 

 

 

Enforcement Program 
503-378-3278 
bcd.complaint@dcbs.oregon.gov 

Acting Enforcement Manager 
Andrea Simmons 
503-373-2160 
andrea.f.simmons@dcbs.oregon.gov 

Executive Support Specialist 
Kimmberly Bowen 
503-378-3278 
kimmberly.bowen@dcbs.oregon.gov 

Enforcement Specialist 
Ashley Thommen 
503-373-1326 
ashley.thommen@dcbs.oregon.gov 

Field Investigator 
Russ Darling 
971-599-9670 
russ.darling@dcbs.oregon.gov 

Field Investigator 
David Peery 
541-359-6208 
david.peery@dcbs.oregon.gov 

Field Investigator 
Phillip Padilla 
541-246-0359 
phillip.padilla@dcbs.oregon.gov 

Field Investigator 
Jeffrey Pritchett 
971-375-3682 
jeffrey.pritchett@dcbs.oregon.gov 

Benton, Clatsop, Columbia, 
Lincoln, Linn, Marion, Polk, 
Tillamook, Yamhill 
 

Contact: Russ Darling 

Region 1 

Coos, Curry, Douglas, 
Jackson, Josephine, Lane 
 
 

Contact: Jeffrey Pritchett 

Region 2 

Clackamas, Gilliam, 
Jefferson, Hood River, 
Sherman, Wasco, Wheeler 
 

Contact: Phillip Padilla 

Region 3 

Baker, Crook, Deschutes, 
Grant, Harney, Klamath, 
Lake, Malheur, Morrow, 
Umatilla, Union, Wallowa 

Contact: David Peery 

Region 4 

Washington, Multnomah 
 
 
 

Contact: Russ Darling 

Region 5 
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